

Milton Keynes EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1. Where home education currently sits in your authority

The responsibility for recording home education sits within the School Admissions team with access to advice from colleagues if required

2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

In the most recent s251 table, the allocation of budget for Home Education services is within the 'Other Education and Community Budget' under Education Welfare since this was the team that previously had responsibility for this service.

3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

The cost of providing this service in 2012-2013 is judged to be £6,158. There is not a specific team dedicated to the provision of home education. Therefore, this is an estimate of the cost of providing this support.